

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY BHILAI BTech - FEE STRUCTURE FOR AY 2025-26

SI.	Description – For All Students	Amount in Rs.	
A) (A) One time fees:		
1	Admission Fee	1,000	
2	ID Card and Certificates Fee	2,000	
3	Library Fee	1,000	
4	Celebrations Fee	2,000	
5	Training & Placement Fee	3,000	
6	Alumni Life Membership Fee	3,000	
Total	(A)	12,000	

B) One time REFUNDABLE DEPOSITS:		
7 Caution Money Deposit	7,000	
Total (B)		

C) Fee		M Semester	W Semester	S Semester
8	Academic Registration Fee	500	500	500
9	Tuition Fee	1,00,000	1,00,000	25,000
10	CoSA Fee	3,000	3,000	
11	Medical Fee	1,250	1,250	850
12	Other Fee	8,000	8,000	5,350
D) Student Welfare Fund				
13	Student Welfare Fund	1,000	1,000	-
Total (C) and (D)		1,13,750	1,13,750	31,700

E) Hostel Fee		M Semester	W Semester	S Semester
14	Hostel Admission Fee	500	500	-
15	Hostel Seat Rent	2,475	2,475	1,650
16	Establishment Fee	15,000	15,000	10,000
17	Dining Fee**	21,545	21,545	9,300
Tota	i (E)	39,520	39,520	20,950

- * In addition to Medical Fee, all students are required to pay Insurance premium** Rs. 1000/- p.a. payable during first semester of every year.
- ** Dining Fee & Insurance Premium are subject to revision.

Fee payable through State Bank Collect (available at (https://onlinesbi.sbi/sbicollect/%20icollecthome.htm)

All new students are required to pay the total fee comprising of 5 components namely, A to E and Insurance premium. All continuing students are required to pay the total fee comprising of 3 components namely C to E and insurance premium.

Total BTech Fee (in Rs.):

Student Type (↓) / Semester (→)	M Semester	W Semester	S Semester
Continuing Students	1,54,270	1,53,270	52,650
New Students	1,73,270	NA	NA

Note: (a) Declaration of pre-existing ailments is compulsory.

- (b) SC/ST/PH students shall get complete waiver in Tuition Fee.
- (c) Most Economically backward students whose family income is less than 1 lakh per annum shall get complete waiver in Tuition Fee.
- (d) Other Economically backward students whose family income is between 1 lakh to 5 lakh per annum shall get remission of 2/3rd of the Tuition Fee.



INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY BHILAI

BTech (Preparatory Students) - FEE STRUCTURE FOR AY 2025-26

SI.	Description – For All Students	Amount in Rs.
A) (One time fees:	
1	Admission Fee	1,000
2	ID Card and Certificates Fee	2,000
3	Library Fee	1,000
4	Celebrations Fee	2,000
5	Training & Placement Fee	3,000
6	Alumni Life Membership Fee	-
Tota	I (A)	9,000
B) C	One time REFUNDABLE DEPOSITS:	
7	Caution Money Deposit	7,000
Tota	I (B)	7,000

C) Fee		M Semester	W Semester	S Semester
8	Academic Registration Fee	500	500	500
9	Tuition Fee	1,00,000	1,00,000	25,000
10	CoSA Fee	3,000	3,000	<u>-</u>
11	Medical Fee	1,250	1,250	850
12	Other Fee	8,000	8,000	5,350
D) Student Welfare Fund				
13	Student Welfare Fund	1,000	1,000	, -
Total	(C) and (D)	1,13,750	1,13,750	31,700

E) Hostel Fee		M Semester	W Semester	S Semester
14	Hostel Admission Fee	500	500	
15	Hostel Seat Rent	2,475	2,475	1,650
16	Establishment Fee	15,000	15,000	10,000
17	Dining Fee**	21,545	21,545	9,300
Tota	l (E)	39,520	39,520	20,950

- * In addition to Medical Fee, all students are required to pay Insurance premium** Rs. 1000/- p.a. payable during first semester of every year.
- ** Dining Fee & Insurance Premium are subject to revision.

Fee payable through State Bank Collect (available at (https://onlinesbi.sbi/sbicollect/%20icollecthome.htm)

All new students are required to pay the total fee comprising of 5 components namely, A to E and Insurance premium. All continuing students are required to pay the total fee comprising of 3 components namely C to E and insurance premium.

Total BTech Fee (in Rs.):

Student Type (↓) / Semester (→)	M Semester	W Semester	S Semester
Continuing Students	NA	1,53,270	52,650
New Students	1,70,270	NA	NA

Note: (a) Declaration of pre-existing ailments is compulsory.

- (b) SC/ST/PH students shall get complete waiver in Tuition Fee.
- (c) Most Economically backward students whose family income is less than 1 lakh per annum shall get complete waiver in Tuition Fee.
- (d) Other Economically backward students whose family income is between 1 lakh to 5 lakh per annum shall get remission of 2/3rd of the Tuition Fee.